2023 Fair Oaks Road Reconstruction Project (23-00068-00-RS)

Owner: Carol Stream IL, Village of Solicitor: Carol Stream IL, Village of 5/23/2023 11:00 AM CDT Section: 23-00068-00-RS

					Engineer's Estimate		Plote Construction		Schroeder Asphalt		Arrow Road Construction		A Lamp Concrete		Brothers Asphalt		RW Dunteman		JA Johnson Paving	
Sect Title	Line Item	Item Description	U of M	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
As Re	d Bid	AS READ						\$527,611.53		\$543,528.23		\$547,915.73	,	\$568,208.38	<u>'</u>	\$587,008.20		\$597,958.75		\$635,000.00
	1	Combination C&G Removal	Ln Ft	730	\$4.50	\$3,285.00	\$5.20	\$3,796.00	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$8.00	\$5,840.00	\$10.70	\$7,811.00	\$13.81	\$10,081.30	\$50.00	\$36,500.00
	2	Combination C&G, Type B6-18	Ln Ft	730	\$38.00	\$27,740.00	\$52.00	\$37,960.00	\$55.00	\$40,150.00	\$38.50	\$28,105.00	\$57.50	\$41,975.00	\$57.80	\$42,194.00	\$41.17	\$30,054.10	\$55.00	\$40,150.00
	3	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	650	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$3.50	\$2,275.00	\$2.80	\$1,820.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.70	\$1,755.00	\$3.95	\$2,567.50	\$10.00	\$6,500.00
	4	PCC Sidewalk 5"	Sq Ft	650	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$7.50	\$4,875.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$16.60	\$10,790.00	\$12.34	\$8,021.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00
	5	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	250	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$58.85	\$14,712.50	\$30.15	\$7,537.50	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
	6	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	110	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$22.00	\$2,420.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.44	\$2,248.40	\$1.00	\$110.00
	7	Hot Mix Asphalt Dwy Repl 3"	Sq Yd	110	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$72.00	\$7,920.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$27.85	\$3,063.50	\$68.00	\$7,480.00
	8	Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ton	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$36.30	\$2,178.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
	9	Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$88.10	\$1,321.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	10	Inlets, CB, MH to be Repaired	Ea	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$565.00	\$4,520.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$382.00	\$3,056.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$565.00	\$4,520.00
	11	Inlets, CB, MH to be Adjusted	Ea	33	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$875.00	\$28,875.00	\$735.00	\$24,255.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$834.60	\$27,541.80	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$735.00	\$24,255.00
	12	Inlets, CB, MH to be Reconst	Ea	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,206.35	\$2,206.35	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
	13	New Frame & Grate	Ea	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$882.00	\$882.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,048.60	\$1,048.60	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$882.00	\$882.00
	14	Inlet Ty A 24"	Ea	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,960.00	\$4,960.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,776.65	\$2,776.65	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,960.00	\$4,960.00
	15	Pipe Underdrain, 6"	Ln Ft	490	\$70.00	\$34,300.00	\$70.00	\$34,300.00	\$78.00	\$38,220.00	\$75.00	\$36,750.00	\$64.50	\$31,605.00	\$76.30	\$37,387.00	\$58.00	\$28,420.00	\$69.00	\$33,810.00
	16	HMA Surface Removal 1.75"	Sq Yd	675	\$2.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.50	\$3,037.50	\$4.00	\$2,700.00	\$6.50	\$4,387.50	\$5.75	\$3,881.25	\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$10.72	\$7,236.00	\$8.00	\$5,400.00
	17	HMA Surface Removal 4.75"	Sq Yd	11116	\$4.50	\$50,022.00	\$6.30	\$70,030.80	\$4.25	\$47,243.00	\$5.50	\$61,138.00	\$4.75	\$52,801.00	\$5.50	\$61,138.00	\$10.24	\$113,827.84	\$6.50	\$72,254.00
	18	Class "D" Patches Type IV, 3"	Sq Yd	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.27	\$4,027.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00
	19	Bituminous Material(Prime Coat)	Lb	7863	\$1.00	\$7,863.00	\$0.01	\$78.63	\$0.01	\$78.63	\$0.01	\$78.63	\$0.01	\$78.63	\$0.20	\$1,572.60	\$0.52	\$4,088.76	\$0.01	\$78.63
	20	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	Ton	2238	\$90.00	\$201,420.00	\$84.00	\$187,992.00	\$90.00	\$201,420.00	\$84.00	\$187,992.00	\$89.00	\$199,182.00	\$93.00	\$208,134.00	\$90.94	\$203,523.72	\$86.00	\$192,468.00
	21	HMA Surface Course Mix D N50	Ton	1037	\$95.00	\$98,515.00	\$85.00	\$88,145.00	\$92.00	\$95,404.00	\$90.00	\$93,330.00	\$94.00	\$97,478.00	\$93.00	\$96,441.00	\$97.07	\$100,661.59	\$90.00	\$93,330.00
	22	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 4"	Ln Ft	5222	\$2.00	\$10,444.00	\$0.80	\$4,177.60	\$0.80	\$4,177.60	\$0.80	\$4,177.60	\$1.25	\$6,527.50	\$0.85	\$4,438.70	\$0.80	\$4,177.60	\$0.80	\$4,177.60
	23	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 6"	Ln Ft	900	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.30	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.10	\$990.00	\$1.25	\$1,125.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
	24	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 12"	Ln Ft	1000	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.30	\$2,300.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.15	\$2,150.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
	25	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 24"	Ln Ft	300	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.75	\$1,725.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.35	\$1,605.00	\$4.85	\$1,455.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
	26	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Lt &Smb	Sq Ft	200	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.35	\$1,070.00	\$4.85	\$970.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
	27	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,479.00	\$11,479.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$15,710.00	\$15,710.00	\$7,639.04	\$7,639.04	\$59,094.77	\$59,094.77
	28	Topsoil, Seed & Straw (Rest Sp)	Sq Yd	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$21.40	\$4,280.00	\$22.40	\$4,480.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00
	29	Detector Loop Replacement	Ln Ft	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$16.36	\$8,180.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$17.50	\$8,750.00	\$16.36	\$8,180.00	\$16.36	\$8,180.00
	30	Aggregate Shldrs, Ty B 4" 2' Wide	Ton	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$88.62	\$886.20	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
	31	Porous Granular Embk. CA-1, Ty B	Ton	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$48.10	\$1,058.20	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
	32	Geotech Fabric for Ground Stabl	Sq Yd	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$3.80	\$380.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
Tabulated Bid		AS TABULATED				\$576,739.00		\$527,611.53		\$543,528.23		\$547,915.73	_	\$568,208.38		\$587,008.20		\$597,958.75		\$635,000.00